# **Corporate Information**

(As of March 31, 2023)

## **Corporate Overview**

Corporate Name	Sharp Corporation
Incorporation	May 1935 (Founding: September 1912)
Head Office	1 Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai City, Osaka 590-8522, Japan
Capital Stock	5 billion yen
Employees	Consolidated: 46,200 Japan: 18,099 / Overseas: 28,101

# Stock Information –

Number of Shares Authorized	1,000,000,000
Number of Shares Issued	650,406,538
Number of Shareholders	180,212
Stock Exchange Listings	Tokyo

# **Principal Shareholders**

	Number of shares held	Percentage of total shares (%)
HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	144,900,000	22.32
SIO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	85,884,845	13.23
FOXCCONN (FAR EAST) LIMITED	76,655,069	11.81
FOXCCONN TECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD.	64,640,000	9.96
CLEARSTREAM BANKING S. A.	38,864,993	5.99
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	34,253,100	5.28
LGT BANK LTD	15,626,514	2.41
Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	8,794,100	1.35
Nippon Life Insurance Company	4,731,738	0.73
Meiji Yasuda Life Insurance Company	4,578,100	0.71

Note: Percentage of total shares is calculated by the number of shares issued excluding 1,133,210 treasury shares.

#### Share Distribution (Proportion of total issued shares)

I	oreign Shareholders	Japanese Individual Shareholders	Japanese Financial Institutions
	71.88%	16.12%	9.08%

Other Japanese Corporations 1.48% E Japanese Securities Companies 1.26% Treasury Stock 0.18% -----



THE INCLUSION OF Sharp Corporation IN ANY MSCI INDEX, AND THE USE OF MSCI LOGOS, TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS OR INDEX NAMES HEREIN, DO NOT CONSTITUTE A SPONSORSHIP, ENDORSEMENT OR PROMOTION OF Sharp Corporation BY MSCI OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES. THE MSCI INDEXES ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF MSCI. MSCIAND THE MSCI INDEX NAMES AND LOGOS ARE TRADE-MARKS OR SERVICE MARKS OF MSCI OR ITS AFFILIATES.

#### EcoVadis Sustainability Rating

EcoVadis evaluates the sustainability performance of supplier companies. Its aim is to improve those companies' environmental and social practices by taking into account the impact that global supply chains have on the environment and society. Sharp has received a Silver rating from EcoVadis.



## **Investor Relations**

Sharp Cor	poration Investor Relations Department	
Tokyo	Seavans South Building, 1-2-3 Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0023, Japan Phone: +81-50-5358-0980	
Osaka	1 Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai City, Osaka 590-8522, Japan	
Websites	Japanesehttps://corporate.jp.sharp/ir/index.htmlEnglishhttps://global.sharp/corporate/ir/index.html	